

CITY OF NEWTON, ILLINOIS - WATER TREATMENT PLANT - BID TABULATION

I CERTIFY THAT THE BELOW IS A TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS, PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD, AT 11:00 A.M., MONDAY, APRIL 19, 2010.



SHANNON WOODARD, CONNOR & CONNOR, INC.

BIDDING CRITERIA				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KIEFFER BROS CONSTRUCTION		CURRY CONSTRUCTION		DU-CON INC		PLOCHER CONSTRUCTION		REYNOLDS INC	
#	ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	EARTHWORK	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	29,644.76	29,644.76	15,950.00	15,950.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	63,650.00	63,650.00
2	GROUND STORAGE TANK	LS	1	550,000.00	550,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	678,844.30	678,844.30	636,381.90	636,381.90	656,000.00	656,000.00	678,125.00	678,125.00
3	TREATMENT PLANT BUILDING	LS	1	990,000.00	990,000.00	1,030,000.00	1,030,000.00	1,045,611.19	1,045,611.19	1,203,792.00	1,203,792.00	962,000.00	962,000.00	1,240,846.00	1,240,846.00
4	PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL (NEW)	LS	2	100,000.00	200,000.00	112,000.00	224,000.00	113,526.00	227,052.00	84,702.75	169,405.50	105,000.00	210,000.00	150,800.00	301,600.00
5	PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL (REHAB)	LS	3	30,000.00	90,000.00	32,000.00	96,000.00	2,448.60	7,345.80	2,420.00	7,260.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	13,890.00	41,670.00
6	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WELL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,678.00	6,678.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
7	ELECTRICAL/TELEMETRY	LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	381,000.00	381,000.00	394,322.54	394,322.54	482,343.40	482,343.40	405,000.00	405,000.00	418,725.00	418,725.00
8	DISMANTLING OF EXISTING FACILITY	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	62,400.00	62,400.00	80,597.90	80,597.90	47,751.00	47,751.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	99,400.00	99,400.00
9	12" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	30	60.00	1,800.00	83.00	2,490.00	152.78	4,583.40	47.47	1,424.10	140.00	4,200.00	40.00	1,200.00
10	12" PVC WATER MAIN (SDR 21)	LF	2,950	19.00	56,050.00	21.50	63,425.00	18.64	54,988.00	17.33	51,123.50	60.00	177,000.00	33.90	100,005.00
11	10" DIP WATER MAIN	LF	50	50.00	2,500.00	64.00	3,200.00	79.62	3,981.00	38.23	1,911.50	93.00	4,650.00	35.00	1,750.00
12	8" PVC WATER MAIN (SDR 21)	LF	605	17.00	10,285.00	33.00	19,965.00	11.30	6,836.50	10.62	6,425.10	40.00	24,200.00	32.00	19,360.00
13	6" DIP WATER MAIN	EF	55	40.00	2,200.00	47.00	2,585.00	72.99	4,014.45	22.63	1,244.65	56.00	3,080.00	31.00	1,705.00
14	6" PVC WATER MAIN (SDR 21)	LF	60	15.00	900.00	32.00	1,920.00	38.96	2,337.60	7.27	436.20	44.00	2,640.00	29.00	1,740.00
15	4" PVC WATER MAIN (SDR 21)	LF	90	14.00	1,260.00	40.00	3,600.00	28.29	2,546.10	5.79	521.10	35.00	3,150.00	26.40	2,376.00
16	12" WATER MAIN BORE "SLICK"	LF	500	100.00	50,000.00	87.00	43,500.00	121.30	60,650.00	80.96	40,480.00	156.00	78,000.00	195.00	97,500.00
17	8" PVC SEWER MAIN (SDR 35)	LF	35	60.00	2,100.00	50.00	1,750.00	53.59	1,875.65	10.45	365.75	44.00	1,540.00	198.00	6,930.00
18	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (48" DIA)	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,376.26	2,376.26	2,073.50	2,073.50	6,300.00	6,300.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
19	8" HOT-TAP W/TAPPING VALVE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,726.80	2,726.80	2,765.40	2,765.40	5,300.00	5,300.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
20	6" HYDRANT	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,592.76	7,185.52	2,391.22	4,782.44	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,730.00	3,460.00
21	12" GATE VALVE	EA	4	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,862.05	7,448.20	1,999.80	7,999.20	2,800.00	11,200.00	1,475.00	5,900.00
22	10" GATE VALVE	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,777.46	1,777.46	1,666.50	1,666.50	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,170.00	1,170.00
23	8" GATE VALVE	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,220.68	4,882.72	1,213.30	4,853.20	1,600.00	6,400.00	750.00	3,000.00
24	6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	750.00	2,250.00	962.75	2,888.25	918.50	2,755.50	1,300.00	3,900.00	470.00	1,410.00
25	4" GATE VALVE	EA	1	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00	894.85	894.85	801.90	801.90	1,000.00	1,000.00	370.00	370.00
26	12" TEE	EA	1	400.00	400.00	700.00	700.00	982.78	982.78	909.70	909.70	1,000.00	1,000.00	245.00	245.00
27	12" X 6" TEE	EA	2	375.00	750.00	900.00	1,800.00	854.78	1,709.56	762.30	1,524.60	990.00	1,980.00	170.00	340.00
28	10" X 8" TEE	EA	1	350.00	350.00	560.00	560.00	831.41	831.41	809.60	809.60	990.00	990.00	150.00	150.00
29	10" X 6" TEE	EA	1	325.00	325.00	550.00	550.00	814.72	814.72	698.50	698.50	990.00	990.00	130.00	130.00
30	10" X 4" TEE	EA	1	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	777.99	777.99	665.50	665.50	980.00	980.00	115.00	115.00
31	8" TEE	EA	2	250.00	500.00	400.00	800.00	742.37	1,484.74	671.00	1,342.00	820.00	1,640.00	127.00	254.00
32	4" TEE	EA	1	175.00	175.00	260.00	260.00	461.90	461.90	522.50	522.50	550.00	550.00	50.00	50.00
33	6" 90 DEG BEND	EA	1	175.00	175.00	260.00	260.00	457.44	457.44	416.90	416.90	500.00	500.00	60.00	60.00
34	12" X 10" REDUCER	EA	1	250.00	250.00	420.00	420.00	583.21	583.21	498.30	498.30	390.00	390.00	90.00	90.00
35	12" X 8" REDUCER	EA	2	200.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	557.61	1,115.22	479.60	959.20	200.00	400.00	83.00	166.00
36	8" SLEEVE	EA	2	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	484.71	969.42	442.20	884.40	600.00	1,200.00	67.00	134.00
37	12" PLUG	EA	2	125.00	250.00	240.00	480.00	251.54	503.08	316.80	633.60	165.00	330.00	77.00	154.00
38	4" PLUG	EA	1	110.00	110.00	120.00	120.00	203.68	203.68	225.50	225.50	275.00	275.00	22.00	22.00
39	8" CONCRETE PVMT - REINF	SY	324	60.00	19,440.00	54.00	17,496.00	65.27	21,147.48	47.30	15,325.20	31.00	10,044.00	60.00	19,440.00
40	CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY B6.12)	LF	116	25.00	2,900.00	35.00	4,060.00	40.30	4,674.80	17.60	2,041.60	37.00	4,292.00	118.00	13,688.00
41	MIS CONCRETE (CLASS SI)	CY	25	500.00	12,500.00	380.00	9,500.00	389.55	9,738.75	385.00	9,625.00	224.00	5,600.00	98.00	2,450.00
42	CONCRETE SIDEWALK *4"	SF	1,588	5.00	7,940.00	6.00	9,528.00	6.31	10,020.28	4.73	7,511.24	7.00	11,116.00	9.00	14,292.00
43	ADJUST MANHOLE HEIGHT (48" DIA)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00	445.20	890.40	880.00	1,760.00	550.00	1,100.00	138.00	276.00
44	TYPE M-9 F/G (NEENAH R3509)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	389.55	389.55	770.00	770.00	560.00	560.00	670.00	670.00
45	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	411	40.00	16,440.00	67.00	27,537.00	66.75	27,434.25	37.40	15,371.40	67.00	27,537.00	17.00	6,987.00
46	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	75	40.00	3,000.00	26.00	1,950.00	55.65	4,173.75	27.50	2,062.50	50.00	3,750.00	32.00	2,400.00
47	CA-6 CRUSHED STONE	CY	125	18.00	2,250.00	42.00	5,250.00	35.62	4,452.50	27.50	3,437.50	45.00	5,625.00	21.00	2,625.00
48	CA-3 CRUSHED STONE	CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	47.00	4,700.00	34.50	3,450.00	27.50	2,750.00	60.00	6,000.00	24.00	2,400.00
49	PRIME DBL SEAL & DBL CHIP	SY	535	6.00	3,210.00	5.50	2,942.50	5.57	2,979.95	11.00	5,885.00	11.00	5,885.00	12.00	6,420.00
50	SEEDING & MULCHING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	6,678.00	6,678.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	19,140.00	19,140.00
51	SPECIAL ITEMS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,466.53	6,466.53	3,740.00	3,740.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
52	PROJECT SIGN	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,113.00	1,113.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	290.00	290.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID AS TABULATED					2,512,760.00		2,698,548.50		2,756,593.64		2,786,433.08		2,839,094.00		3,195,680.00
TOTALS AS READ ALOUD					2,500,000.00		2,698,548.50		2,756,581.50		2,786,441.00		2,839,094.00		3,195,680.00